PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3273325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTHUR DEBOECK	03/19/2015
FRANCIS VANDERBIST	03/19/2015
CECILE SERVAIS	03/10/2015
PHILIPPE BAUDIER	03/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALEPHAR PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	RD 198 KM 14.7	
Internal Address:	#100 JUNCOS INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	JUNCOS	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00777	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-548-3569

Email:cotydoeden@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:JUNEAU & MITCHELLAddress Line 1:108 N. COLUMBUS ST

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40706US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM BEAUMONT
SIGNATURE:	/William Beaumont/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 035208 FRAME: 0032

503226708



PATENT REEL: 035208 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION GIVEN TO:

Arthur Deboeck

Francis Vanderbist

Cocile Servais

Philippe Baudier

hereinafter referred to as the **ASSIGNORS**, who are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

PEARMACEUTICAL SEMI-SOLID COMPOSITION OF ISOTRETINOIN

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as:

U.S.S.N. 14/133,073

AND WHEREAS,

GALEPHAR PHARMACEUTICAL RESEARCH, INC.

Rd 198 Km 14.7

100 Juncos INDUSTRIAL PARK

JUNCOS PR 00777

which is a

CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 035208 FRAME: 0034 organized and existing under the laws of

PUERTO RICO

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said **ASSIGNORS** hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said **ASSIGNEE**, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

PATENT REEL: 035208 FRAME: 0035

FOR ASSIGNORS:

Name: Arthur Deboeck

Signature: Orthu J. Seboecf

Date: hond 19, 15

Name: Francis Vanderbist

Signature:

Date: 10 th //614 201

Name: Cecile Servais

Signature:

Date: 10 1/ 1/02 1/15

Name: Philippe Baudier

Signature:

Date: 10/1 York - 2015-

FOR ASSIGNEE (Galephar Pharmaceutical Research, Inc.):

Name: Arthur Deboeck

Signature: Gordhu L. Delsect

Title: Vice-President, Research & Development

Date: <u>Mondy 19, 15</u>

PATENT REEL: 035208 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 03/19/2015